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1 Bertato, Enrico IT704694 217,99 26 32,82 6 0 38,82 2 26,20 1 0 27,20 1 36,66 3 0 39,66 1 31,14 3 0 34,14 1 42,35 3 0 45,35 3 19,82 10 3 32,82 2
2 Bigolin, Luca IT152705 218,62 11 32,37 1 0 33,37 1 24,48 0 3 27,48 2 41,85 0 0 41,85 2 36,27 0 0 36,27 2 32,09 2 3 37,09 1 34,56 8 0 42,56 3
3 Bortolozzo, Ermanno IT362006 246,70 22 38,39 7 3 48,39 3 34,42 1 0 35,42 3 47,63 1 0 48,63 3 35,99 2 3 40,99 3 33,23 3 5 41,23 2 24,04 8 0 32,04 1
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1 Pancaldi, Varner IT712110 185,86 27 31,46 9 0 40,46 4 21,66 3 0 24,66 2 32,63 8 0 40,63 4 29,32 3 0 32,32 1 23,31 0 0 23,31 1 20,48 4 0 24,48 1
2 Giannuzzi, Domenico IT1413 195,78 25 30,76 6 0 36,76 3 28,78 1 0 29,78 4 29,75 1 0 30,75 1 30,71 5 0 35,71 2 33,89 1 0 34,89 3 16,89 11 0 27,89 4
3 Bosello, Mauro IT691726 201,89 11 31,26 5 0 36,26 2 29,55 0 0 29,55 3 37,83 1 0 38,83 3 38,75 1 0 39,75 3 30,15 1 0 31,15 2 23,35 3 0 26,35 2
4 Rizzi, Michele IT500774 217,93 19 29,21 4 0 33,21 1 20,52 2 0 22,52 1 36,00 1 0 37,00 2 27,77 7 5 39,77 4 45,96 2 10 57,96 4 24,47 3 0 27,47 3
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1-DC Covre, Rudy IT1902 117,60 8 19,96 0 0 19,96 1 18,00 1 0 19,00 1 22,65 2 0 24,65 1 18,61 2 0 20,61 1 13,89 0 0 13,89 1 16,49 3 0 19,49 1
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1 Volpet, Federico IT726152 192,44 35 31,98 3 0 34,98 1 21,05 1 0 22,05 1 33,55 4 0 37,55 1 22,03 14 0 36,03 1 21,14 6 6 33,14 1 21,69 7 0 28,69 1
2 Panizza, Miriam IT779253 322,99 30 52,54 3 6 61,54 2 43,83 1 0 44,83 2 47,27 2 0 49,27 2 40,50 12 3 55,50 2 56,95 3 5 64,95 2 37,90 9 0 46,90 2
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1 Poppi, Roberto IT232998 164,09 13 27,20 4 0 31,20 5 20,46 2 5 27,46 11 30,92 4 0 34,92 3 24,14 2 0 26,14 1 25,81 0 0 25,81 8 17,56 1 0 18,56 1
2 De Luigi, Paolo IT1000791 170,58 28 24,56 1 0 25,56 1 17,40 0 0 17,40 1 25,76 3 5 33,76 2 25,30 13 0 38,30 13 23,40 4 5 32,40 12 16,16 7 0 23,16 4
3-MA Capra, Mattia IT418052 171,52 2 28,56 1 0 29,56 2 22,96 0 0 22,96 6 37,59 0 0 37,59 7 32,79 0 0 32,79 6 24,57 0 0 24,57 3 23,05 1 0 24,05 6

4 Pieri, Daniele IT1002715 173,30 32 21,63 3 5 29,63 3 19,29 2 0 21,29 3 36,71 7 0 43,71 12 19,30 14 0 33,30 7 21,33 1 3 25,33 6 15,04 5 0 20,04 2
5 Randazzo, Arturo IT1001164 173,37 29 28,02 4 0 32,02 6 22,91 3 0 25,91 8 29,52 6 0 35,52 4 26,52 4 0 30,52 5 20,16 1 0 21,16 2 17,24 11 0 28,24 10
6 Toselli, Oliviero IT1001975 180,50 13 26,75 1 5 32,75 7 20,28 2 0 22,28 5 33,09 0 5 38,09 9 42,14 1 0 43,14 15 19,09 2 0 21,09 1 16,15 7 0 23,15 3
7 Viani, Gianni IT862554 182,42 13 41,95 2 0 43,95 15 21,12 1 0 22,12 4 32,98 0 0 32,98 1 27,00 2 0 29,00 2 25,78 0 0 25,78 7 20,59 8 0 28,59 11
8 Gasparetto, Paolo Agostino IT668937 188,17 31 31,52 2 0 33,52 9 23,59 3 0 26,59 9 25,96 12 0 37,96 8 28,46 5 0 33,46 10 25,82 1 0 26,82 9 21,82 8 0 29,82 12
9 Ravaie, Afshin IT881921 191,77 16 28,67 1 0 29,67 4 20,89 10 3 33,89 16 35,85 0 0 35,85 5 30,68 3 0 33,68 11 29,62 0 5 34,62 15 22,06 2 0 24,06 7
10 Benedettini, Alessandro IT270798 193,66 35 28,46 9 0 37,46 12 23,86 4 0 27,86 13 33,51 4 0 37,51 6 30,69 6 0 36,69 12 21,34 7 0 28,34 10 20,80 5 0 25,80 9
11 Settevendemie, Stefania IT487574 197,78 27 29,80 11 5 45,80 16 23,72 2 0 25,72 7 43,30 1 0 44,30 13 26,36 7 0 33,36 8 22,67 2 0 24,67 4 19,93 4 0 23,93 5
12 Malosso, Paolo IT269343 202,13 20 36,12 1 0 37,12 11 26,18 1 0 27,18 10 40,25 9 3 52,25 15 28,23 2 0 30,23 4 29,84 0 0 29,84 11 18,51 7 0 25,51 8
13 Galvan, Simonetta IT796290 205,39 31 31,77 1 0 32,77 8 27,66 0 0 27,66 12 44,56 9 0 53,56 16 24,60 5 0 29,60 3 21,98 3 0 24,98 5 23,82 13 0 36,82 15
14 Calzavara, Massimiliano IT987604 208,78 24 38,63 2 0 40,63 14 17,74 2 0 19,74 2 42,14 5 0 47,14 14 26,41 7 0 33,41 9 36,26 0 0 36,26 16 23,60 8 0 31,60 13
15 Cosacchi, Saverio IT432815 223,96 21 33,23 5 0 38,23 13 31,68 0 0 31,68 15 39,33 1 0 40,33 10 37,65 5 3 45,65 16 30,09 1 3 34,09 14 24,98 9 0 33,98 14
16 Grusovin, Nereo IT462934 248,93 39 39,36 7 3 49,36 17 25,61 5 0 30,61 14 53,54 4 0 57,54 17 37,34 4 0 41,34 14 26,44 6 0 32,44 13 19,64 13 5 37,64 16
17 Astolfi, Andrea IT554531 284,93 131 29,97 4 0 33,97 10 3,23 76 0 79,23 17 30,41 5 6 41,41 11 23,93 19 11 53,93 17 23,56 3 10 36,56 17 15,83 24 0 39,83 17
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1 Vitella, Dario IT1515 150,36 31 24,34 2 0 26,34 5 16,53 3 0 19,53 2 21,86 4 0 25,86 1 19,42 9 0 28,42 9 21,67 5 0 26,67 10 15,54 8 0 23,54 9
2 Balasso, Mirco Paolo IT531418 156,26 14 23,00 2 0 25,00 2 18,33 3 5 26,33 14 31,49 6 0 37,49 12 24,92 1 0 25,92 4 20,63 0 0 20,63 1 18,89 2 0 20,89 1
3 Virzi, Valentino IT944936 156,69 21 21,98 4 0 25,98 4 21,12 1 0 22,12 8 22,63 7 10 39,63 14 23,08 3 0 26,08 5 20,21 1 0 21,21 3 16,67 5 0 21,67 4
4 Casarotti, Fabio IT812760 158,40 16 25,36 0 3 28,36 9 17,33 4 0 21,33 5 27,56 2 0 29,56 4 21,66 6 3 30,66 15 25,49 0 0 25,49 7 19,00 4 0 23,00 7
5 Drei, Stefano IT833706 161,35 32 21,04 4 0 25,04 3 17,12 6 0 23,12 10 26,10 5 0 31,10 8 21,72 8 0 29,72 12 21,51 6 0 27,51 11 21,86 3 0 24,86 12
6 Gasparetto, Nicola IT1000539 162,46 13 24,89 0 0 24,89 1 18,86 5 0 23,86 11 29,88 0 0 29,88 6 27,35 1 0 28,35 8 29,85 1 0 30,85 14 18,63 6 0 24,63 11
7 Baraldo, Stefano IT652566 167,04 25 25,97 3 0 28,97 10 21,76 0 0 21,76 6 28,71 4 0 32,71 9 25,96 4 0 29,96 13 22,46 10 0 32,46 16 17,18 4 0 21,18 3
8 Zaramella, Fabrizio IT348109 171,89 25 30,26 1 0 31,26 12 19,99 7 6 32,99 19 26,22 1 0 27,22 2 21,25 4 0 25,25 1 24,43 3 5 32,43 15 13,74 9 0 22,74 6
9 Romanin, Francesco IT1202 178,32 24 30,08 0 0 30,08 11 27,67 0 0 27,67 16 27,62 2 0 29,62 5 25,82 12 0 37,82 20 23,95 2 0 25,95 8 16,18 8 3 27,18 14
10 Rossi, Pierangelo IT0255 178,53 33 27,57 5 0 32,57 14 22,59 5 0 27,59 15 26,40 14 3 43,40 17 23,54 5 0 28,54 11 20,65 0 0 20,65 2 21,78 4 0 25,78 13
11 Cavasin, Sergio IT644040 179,76 24 32,52 3 3 38,52 16 21,04 1 0 22,04 7 28,98 2 0 30,98 7 20,78 5 0 25,78 2 23,13 2 3 28,13 12 20,31 11 3 34,31 20
12 Ronzoni, Alessandro IT910352 179,92 15 25,43 3 8 36,43 15 24,01 2 0 26,01 13 28,28 1 0 29,28 3 27,12 0 0 27,12 7 28,93 6 3 37,93 20 20,15 3 0 23,15 8
13 De Franceschi, Marco IT2187 180,92 21 30,12 3 6 39,12 20 19,13 0 0 19,13 1 31,84 1 0 32,84 10 27,07 4 0 31,07 16 26,20 9 0 35,20 18 19,56 4 0 23,56 10
14 Trevisson, Marco IT731255 183,53 33 24,68 2 0 26,68 7 17,06 14 10 41,06 20 31,66 6 0 37,66 13 25,94 1 0 26,94 6 22,05 5 3 30,05 13 16,14 5 0 21,14 2
15 Graziani, Pierpaolo IT819765 184,83 32 25,52 2 0 27,52 8 22,48 3 0 25,48 12 31,02 8 10 49,02 20 24,87 7 0 31,87 17 21,47 1 0 22,47 5 17,47 11 0 28,47 16
16 De Biasi, Barbara IT1510 185,02 37 26,90 12 0 38,90 19 23,08 0 0 23,08 9 25,69 9 5 39,69 15 25,56 5 0 30,56 14 21,62 2 0 23,62 6 20,17 9 0 29,17 17
17 Zan, Plinio IT513818 187,28 51 21,81 14 3 38,81 18 17,76 3 0 20,76 3 28,09 14 0 42,09 16 21,45 7 0 28,45 10 21,54 0 5 26,54 9 17,63 13 0 30,63 19
18 Karakitsos, Babis IT1762 190,14 51 24,56 1 6 31,56 13 23,69 5 0 28,69 17 25,41 17 5 47,41 19 19,91 6 0 25,91 3 17,67 14 3 34,67 17 13,90 8 0 21,90 5
19 Stellin, Massimiliano IT2284 191,06 40 25,08 7 9 41,08 21 20,33 1 0 21,33 4 31,46 7 5 43,46 18 20,47 15 0 35,47 19 21,38 1 0 22,38 4 18,34 9 0 27,34 15
20 Canella, Davide IT1905 219,86 28 34,58 4 0 38,58 17 28,00 3 0 31,00 18 32,59 2 0 34,59 11 28,41 4 0 32,41 18 29,21 5 10 44,21 21 26,07 10 3 39,07 21
21 Barilla, Samuele IT333169 290,23 110 22,37 4 0 26,37 6 45,80 13 0 58,80 21 33,84 40 5 78,84 21 31,81 23 3 57,81 21 11,78 23 3 37,78 19 23,63 7 0 30,63 18
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1 Pietro, Matterazzo IT980162 129,35 15 19,72 4 0 23,72 3 14,86 2 0 16,86 2 21,14 3 0 24,14 2 22,63 5 0 27,63 7 16,51 0 0 16,51 1 19,49 1 0 20,49 6
2 Serraino, Michel IT770153 129,37 25 17,62 3 0 20,62 1 15,20 2 0 17,20 3 19,47 3 5 27,47 7 17,23 11 0 28,23 8 14,65 2 0 16,65 2 15,20 4 0 19,20 5
3 Vincenzi, Stefano IT853267 130,39 21 19,46 5 0 24,46 5 17,29 0 0 17,29 4 24,27 2 0 26,27 5 18,89 5 0 23,89 2 16,12 1 0 17,12 3 13,36 8 0 21,36 10
4 Gianluca, Salvato IT303136 131,60 9 24,45 2 0 26,45 10 17,39 0 0 17,39 5 21,84 2 0 23,84 1 23,11 1 0 24,11 3 19,05 0 0 19,05 5 16,76 4 0 20,76 7
5 Accorsi, Davide IT360095 134,92 17 20,85 5 0 25,85 9 18,53 0 0 18,53 6 21,81 3 0 24,81 3 19,52 7 0 26,52 5 20,30 1 0 21,30 8 16,91 1 0 17,91 2
6 Fergnani, Giacomo IT2221 142,92 23 22,58 5 0 27,58 12 18,16 1 0 19,16 7 21,55 9 0 30,55 11 22,38 1 0 23,38 1 17,71 1 0 18,71 4 17,54 6 0 23,54 11
7 Baraldi, Alessio IT1002422 147,89 31 19,53 4 0 23,53 2 12,58 2 0 14,58 1 19,57 4 5 28,57 9 18,30 18 0 36,30 13 13,20 2 13 28,20 13 15,71 1 0 16,71 1
8 Taffurelli, Stefano IT0513 148,73 12 26,16 3 3 32,16 13 19,61 4 0 23,61 11 25,22 1 0 26,22 4 23,57 3 0 26,57 6 22,13 0 0 22,13 11 17,04 1 0 18,04 4
9 Medici, Davide IT732632 149,13 26 23,70 1 0 24,70 6 15,83 7 0 22,83 10 25,69 1 0 26,69 6 19,95 14 0 33,95 12 18,85 1 0 19,85 7 19,11 2 0 21,11 8
10 Ercolini, Gianluca IT166879 155,83 18 20,79 4 0 24,79 7 20,00 1 3 24,00 12 27,34 5 0 32,34 12 24,24 4 3 31,24 11 22,10 0 0 22,10 10 17,36 4 0 21,36 9
11 Casari, Maurizio IT2027 157,38 28 22,10 3 0 25,10 8 21,25 1 0 22,25 9 26,39 7 0 33,39 13 20,83 9 0 29,83 9 19,92 2 0 21,92 9 18,89 6 0 24,89 13
12 Pigato, Simone IT2070 163,60 38 20,83 3 0 23,83 4 16,25 4 0 20,25 8 26,11 2 0 28,11 8 26,42 23 0 49,42 14 21,06 3 0 24,06 12 14,93 3 0 17,93 3
13 Allegrini, Lorenzo IT513056 180,51 37 20,60 3 3 26,60 11 16,46 6 3 25,46 13 37,20 4 0 41,20 14 22,21 3 0 25,21 4 20,20 10 8 38,20 14 12,84 11 0 23,84 12
14 Roncarati, Raffaele IT273151 189,48 74 24,95 15 0 39,95 14 15,41 17 8 40,41 14 19,86 10 0 29,86 10 15,61 15 0 30,61 10 12,82 2 5 19,82 6 13,83 15 0 28,83 14
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1-DC Carluccio, Domenico IT828157 128,02 25 20,87 2 0 22,87 1 11,16 5 0 16,16 1 25,42 3 0 28,42 1 19,49 12 0 31,49 1 12,92 1 0 13,92 1 13,16 2 0 15,16 1
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1 Zancope', Maurizio IT1000279 248,67 27 39,60 9 8 56,60 1 35,34 0 0 35,34 1 40,60 2 0 42,60 1 39,64 9 0 48,64 1 31,21 4 0 35,21 1 27,28 3 0 30,28 1
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1 Zamuner, Mauro IT261650 176,95 15 25,77 1 0 26,77 1 19,42 3 0 22,42 2 43,69 1 5 49,69 4 24,96 7 0 31,96 3 23,67 0 0 23,67 1 19,44 3 0 22,44 1
2 Vancini, Riccardo IT2271 181,54 26 30,27 2 0 32,27 3 18,58 1 0 19,58 1 33,61 4 0 37,61 1 26,55 7 0 33,55 4 28,76 3 0 31,76 3 17,77 9 0 26,77 3
3 Fontana, Cesare IT311563 187,08 15 30,59 1 0 31,59 2 22,11 2 0 24,11 3 40,16 3 0 43,16 3 28,29 3 0 31,29 1 28,69 0 0 28,69 2 22,24 6 0 28,24 4
4 Scarano, Massimo IT791230 228,55 31 30,21 5 0 35,21 4 19,22 12 6 37,22 5 37,55 4 10 51,55 5 28,42 3 0 31,42 2 44,76 1 3 48,76 5 18,39 6 0 24,39 2
5 Ferrari, Ivan IT1003845 234,17 58 41,46 13 3 57,46 5 27,12 0 3 30,12 4 31,35 5 3 39,35 2 23,44 14 0 37,44 5 23,48 14 3 40,48 4 17,32 12 0 29,32 5
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1 Sartori, Gilberto IT288328 161,35 26 26,70 6 0 32,70 3 20,16 3 0 23,16 1 24,79 4 0 28,79 1 22,01 4 0 26,01 1 21,56 0 0 21,56 3 20,13 9 0 29,13 4
2 Roberto, Rossi IT2273 173,50 21 28,90 3 0 31,90 2 19,72 3 5 27,72 3 28,64 2 0 30,64 3 24,97 7 0 31,97 2 27,47 1 0 28,47 4 17,80 5 0 22,80 1
3 Orselli, Sergio IT242183 191,95 15 35,90 1 0 36,90 4 25,19 0 0 25,19 2 35,95 4 5 44,95 4 29,59 3 0 32,59 5 20,81 0 0 20,81 2 24,51 7 0 31,51 6
4 Karakitsos, Notis IT1618 199,49 46 26,88 8 8 42,88 6 17,23 5 10 32,23 6 22,52 18 6 46,52 5 23,05 6 3 32,05 3 18,79 1 0 19,79 1 18,02 8 0 26,02 2
5 Mantegazzini, Carlo IT423064 206,93 44 25,79 5 8 38,79 5 19,72 11 0 30,72 5 25,11 5 0 30,11 2 26,53 6 0 32,53 4 29,32 11 8 48,32 6 17,46 6 3 26,46 3
6 De Vecchis, Pietro IT741226 211,49 29 26,68 2 0 28,68 1 21,51 2 5 28,51 4 46,51 8 0 54,51 6 26,02 9 0 35,02 6 35,62 0 0 35,62 5 21,15 8 0 29,15 5
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1-DC Muzzi, Matteo IT497553 116,37 11 18,39 3 0 21,39 1 17,01 1 0 18,01 1 19,93 0 0 19,93 1 17,56 2 0 19,56 1 19,41 1 0 20,41 1 13,07 4 0 17,07 1
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1-DC Novi, Mirco IT625681 171,46 35 24,86 7 0 31,86 1 19,70 3 0 22,70 1 25,20 10 0 35,20 1 20,33 9 5 34,33 1 19,28 1 5 25,28 1 17,09 5 0 22,09 1
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1-DC Chiericato, Silvio IT1871 189,70 17 28,99 2 0 30,99 1 31,04 2 0 33,04 1 35,47 2 0 37,47 1 30,06 6 5 41,06 1 22,60 0 0 22,60 1 19,54 5 0 24,54 1
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1 Buresti, Luca IT276128 150,70 18 21,41 2 0 23,41 1 17,07 1 0 18,07 1 28,75 1 0 29,75 1 20,24 6 0 26,24 1 24,78 1 0 25,78 1 20,45 7 0 27,45 1
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1-DC Testi, Paolo IT607383 138,75 25 21,03 8 0 29,03 4 16,47 3 0 19,47 2 24,72 2 0 26,72 2 20,59 1 0 21,59 1 16,90 2 0 18,90 2 14,04 9 0 23,04 3

2 Varoutsas, George IT1468 144,92 24 23,13 3 0 26,13 2 19,06 0 0 19,06 1 22,63 8 0 30,63 4 22,60 6 0 28,60 4 16,43 2 0 18,43 1 17,07 5 0 22,07 1
3 Ansaloni, Massimiliano IT2222 147,73 14 21,34 2 0 23,34 1 20,60 2 0 22,60 3 21,59 4 0 25,59 1 23,46 3 0 26,46 3 20,82 1 0 21,82 3 25,92 2 0 27,92 4
4 Aleotti, Andrea IT521158 168,98 20 24,11 3 0 27,11 3 21,47 4 0 25,47 4 26,34 4 0 30,34 3 23,52 2 0 25,52 2 30,45 3 5 38,45 4 18,09 4 0 22,09 2
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1 Malagutti, Daniele IT140049 152,50 14 24,89 3 0 27,89 1 21,97 0 0 21,97 1 28,01 2 0 30,01 1 23,48 3 0 26,48 1 22,41 1 0 23,41 1 17,74 5 0 22,74 1
2 Speca, Paolo IT158822 213,04 19 37,77 7 0 44,77 3 27,04 0 0 27,04 2 34,26 2 0 36,26 2 31,56 0 0 31,56 2 28,73 5 10 43,73 3 24,68 5 0 29,68 2
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3 Benidovska, Natalya IT190099 236,94 34 36,44 6 0 42,44 2 29,80 7 0 36,80 3 39,48 2 0 41,48 3 39,12 8 0 47,12 3 29,07 4 0 33,07 2 29,03 7 0 36,03 3
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1 Busi, Franco IT1528 180,51 17 33,67 2 0 35,67 1 21,34 6 0 27,34 1 27,38 0 0 27,38 1 26,20 2 0 28,20 1 30,68 0 0 30,68 1 21,24 7 3 31,24 1

CO - SS
Shooter Final Stage 1: Colloquio Scolastico Stage 2: Assalto Al Seggio Stage 3: Agguato In Giardino Stage 4:  Rifornimento Risc… Stage 5: Rapina Alla Gioiell… Stage 6: Into The Wild

Final Name Number Time PD Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank

1-DC Bagattin, Mauro IT195270 137,21 13 22,90 5 0 27,90 2 17,60 3 0 20,60 1 27,91 1 0 28,91 1 22,32 2 0 24,32 1 17,33 0 0 17,33 1 16,15 2 0 18,15 1

2 Bismondo, Luca it855923 182,97 47 21,10 3 0 24,10 1 17,02 12 0 29,02 3 32,69 8 3 43,69 4 23,12 12 0 35,12 3 21,44 3 0 24,44 2 17,60 9 0 26,60 4
3 Semisa, Stefano IT553445 184,29 3 33,64 0 0 33,64 3 27,74 0 0 27,74 2 34,48 0 3 37,48 2 31,71 0 0 31,71 2 30,24 0 0 30,24 4 20,48 3 0 23,48 3
4 Claudio, Sandri IT2138 212,10 19 52,44 6 0 58,44 4 23,56 6 0 29,56 4 37,71 1 0 38,71 3 34,29 3 0 37,29 4 26,65 1 0 27,65 3 18,45 2 0 20,45 2

Stage 1: Colloquio Scolastico Winner
Shooter Final Stage 1: Colloquio Scolastico Stage 2: Assalto Al Seggio Stage 3: Agguato In Giardino Stage 4:  Rifornimento Risc… Stage 5: Rapina Alla Gioiell… Stage 6: Into The Wild

Final Name Number Time PD Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank

1 Covre, Rudy IT1902 117,60 8 19,96 0 0 19,96 1 18,00 1 0 19,00 1 22,65 2 0 24,65 1 18,61 2 0 20,61 1 13,89 0 0 13,89 1 16,49 3 0 19,49 1

Stage 2: Assalto Al Seggio Winner
Shooter Final Stage 1: Colloquio Scolastico Stage 2: Assalto Al Seggio Stage 3: Agguato In Giardino Stage 4:  Rifornimento Risc… Stage 5: Rapina Alla Gioiell… Stage 6: Into The Wild

Final Name Number Time PD Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank

1 Baraldi, Alessio IT1002422 147,89 31 19,53 4 0 23,53 2 12,58 2 0 14,58 1 19,57 4 5 28,57 9 18,30 18 0 36,30 13 13,20 2 13 28,20 13 15,71 1 0 16,71 1

Stage 3: Agguato In Giardino Winner
Shooter Final Stage 1: Colloquio Scolastico Stage 2: Assalto Al Seggio Stage 3: Agguato In Giardino Stage 4:  Rifornimento Risc… Stage 5: Rapina Alla Gioiell… Stage 6: Into The Wild

Final Name Number Time PD Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank

1 Muzzi, Matteo IT497553 116,37 11 18,39 3 0 21,39 1 17,01 1 0 18,01 1 19,93 0 0 19,93 1 17,56 2 0 19,56 1 19,41 1 0 20,41 1 13,07 4 0 17,07 1

Stage 4:  Rifornimento Rischioso Winner
Shooter Final Stage 1: Colloquio Scolastico Stage 2: Assalto Al Seggio Stage 3: Agguato In Giardino Stage 4:  Rifornimento Risc… Stage 5: Rapina Alla Gioiell… Stage 6: Into The Wild

Final Name Number Time PD Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank

1 Muzzi, Matteo IT497553 116,37 11 18,39 3 0 21,39 1 17,01 1 0 18,01 1 19,93 0 0 19,93 1 17,56 2 0 19,56 1 19,41 1 0 20,41 1 13,07 4 0 17,07 1

Stage 5: Rapina Alla Gioielleria Winner
Shooter Final Stage 1: Colloquio Scolastico Stage 2: Assalto Al Seggio Stage 3: Agguato In Giardino Stage 4:  Rifornimento Risc… Stage 5: Rapina Alla Gioiell… Stage 6: Into The Wild

Final Name Number Time PD Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank

1 Covre, Rudy IT1902 117,60 8 19,96 0 0 19,96 1 18,00 1 0 19,00 1 22,65 2 0 24,65 1 18,61 2 0 20,61 1 13,89 0 0 13,89 1 16,49 3 0 19,49 1

Stage 6: Into The Wild Winner
Shooter Final Stage 1: Colloquio Scolastico Stage 2: Assalto Al Seggio Stage 3: Agguato In Giardino Stage 4:  Rifornimento Risc… Stage 5: Rapina Alla Gioiell… Stage 6: Into The Wild

Final Name Number Time PD Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank

1 Carluccio, Domenico IT828157 128,02 25 20,87 2 0 22,87 1 11,16 5 0 16,16 1 25,42 3 0 28,42 1 19,49 12 0 31,49 1 12,92 1 0 13,92 1 13,16 2 0 15,16 1



ALEA  IACTA  EST 2019
5/25/2019

Stage 1: Colloquio Scolastico

Shooter Stage 1
Name Division Raw PD P Fin Diff
Covre, Rudy CDP 19,96 0 0 19,96 Win
Serraino, Michel SSP 17,62 3 0 20,62 0,66
Muzzi, Matteo ESP 18,39 3 0 21,39 1,43
Carluccio, Domenico SSP 20,87 2 0 22,87 2,91
Ansaloni, Massimiliano CCP 21,34 2 0 23,34 3,38
Buresti, Luca CCP 21,41 2 0 23,41 3,45
Baraldi, Alessio SSP 19,53 4 0 23,53 3,57
Pietro, Matterazzo SSP 19,72 4 0 23,72 3,76
Pigato, Simone SSP 20,83 3 0 23,83 3,87
Bismondo, Luca CO 21,10 3 0 24,10 4,14
Vincenzi, Stefano SSP 19,46 5 0 24,46 4,50
Medici, Davide SSP 23,70 1 0 24,70 4,74
Ercolini, Gianluca SSP 20,79 4 0 24,79 4,83
Gasparetto, Nicola SSP 24,89 0 0 24,89 4,93
Balasso, Mirco Paolo SSP 23,00 2 0 25,00 5,04
Drei, Stefano SSP 21,04 4 0 25,04 5,08
Casari, Maurizio SSP 22,10 3 0 25,10 5,14
De Luigi, Paolo SSP 24,56 1 0 25,56 5,60
Accorsi, Davide SSP 20,85 5 0 25,85 5,89
Virzi, Valentino SSP 21,98 4 0 25,98 6,02
Varoutsas, George CCP 23,13 3 0 26,13 6,17
Vitella, Dario SSP 24,34 2 0 26,34 6,38
Barilla, Samuele SSP 22,37 4 0 26,37 6,41
Gianluca, Salvato SSP 24,45 2 0 26,45 6,49
Allegrini, Lorenzo SSP 20,60 3 3 26,60 6,64
Trevisson, Marco SSP 24,68 2 0 26,68 6,72
Zamuner, Mauro ESP 25,77 1 0 26,77 6,81
Aleotti, Andrea CCP 24,11 3 0 27,11 7,15
Graziani, Pierpaolo SSP 25,52 2 0 27,52 7,56
Fergnani, Giacomo SSP 22,58 5 0 27,58 7,62
Malagutti, Daniele CO 24,89 3 0 27,89 7,93
Bagattin, Mauro CO 22,90 5 0 27,90 7,94
Casarotti, Fabio SSP 25,36 0 3 28,36 8,40
De Vecchis, Pietro ESP 26,68 2 0 28,68 8,72
Baraldo, Stefano SSP 25,97 3 0 28,97 9,01
Testi, Paolo CCP 21,03 8 0 29,03 9,07
Capra, Mattia SSP 28,56 1 0 29,56 9,60
Pieri, Daniele SSP 21,63 3 5 29,63 9,67
Ravaie, Afshin SSP 28,67 1 0 29,67 9,71
Romanin, Francesco SSP 30,08 0 0 30,08 10,12
Chiericato, Silvio PCC 28,99 2 0 30,99 11,03
Poppi, Roberto SSP 27,20 4 0 31,20 11,24
Zaramella, Fabrizio SSP 30,26 1 0 31,26 11,30
Karakitsos, Babis SSP 24,56 1 6 31,56 11,60
Fontana, Cesare ESP 30,59 1 0 31,59 11,63
Novi, Mirco REV 24,86 7 0 31,86 11,90
Roberto, Rossi ESP 28,90 3 0 31,90 11,94
Randazzo, Arturo SSP 28,02 4 0 32,02 12,06
Taffurelli, Stefano SSP 26,16 3 3 32,16 12,20
Vancini, Riccardo ESP 30,27 2 0 32,27 12,31
Rossi, Pierangelo SSP 27,57 5 0 32,57 12,61
Sartori, Gilberto ESP 26,70 6 0 32,70 12,74
Toselli, Oliviero SSP 26,75 1 5 32,75 12,79
Galvan, Simonetta SSP 31,77 1 0 32,77 12,81
Rizzi, Michele CDP 29,21 4 0 33,21 13,25



Shooter Stage 1
Name Division Raw PD P Fin Diff
Bigolin, Luca CDP 32,37 1 0 33,37 13,41
Gasparetto, Paolo Agostino SSP 31,52 2 0 33,52 13,56
Semisa, Stefano CO 33,64 0 0 33,64 13,68
Astolfi, Andrea SSP 29,97 4 0 33,97 14,01
Volpet, Federico SSP 31,98 3 0 34,98 15,02
Scarano, Massimo ESP 30,21 5 0 35,21 15,25
Busi, Franco CO 33,67 2 0 35,67 15,71
Bosello, Mauro CDP 31,26 5 0 36,26 16,30
Ronzoni, Alessandro SSP 25,43 3 8 36,43 16,47
Giannuzzi, Domenico CDP 30,76 6 0 36,76 16,80
Orselli, Sergio ESP 35,90 1 0 36,90 16,94
Malosso, Paolo SSP 36,12 1 0 37,12 17,16
Benedettini, Alessandro SSP 28,46 9 0 37,46 17,50
Cosacchi, Saverio SSP 33,23 5 0 38,23 18,27
Cavasin, Sergio SSP 32,52 3 3 38,52 18,56
Canella, Davide SSP 34,58 4 0 38,58 18,62
Mantegazzini, Carlo ESP 25,79 5 8 38,79 18,83
Zan, Plinio SSP 21,81 14 3 38,81 18,85
Bertato, Enrico CDP 32,82 6 0 38,82 18,86
De Biasi, Barbara SSP 26,90 12 0 38,90 18,94
De Franceschi, Marco SSP 30,12 3 6 39,12 19,16
Roncarati, Raffaele SSP 24,95 15 0 39,95 19,99
Pancaldi, Varner CDP 31,46 9 0 40,46 20,50
Calzavara, Massimiliano SSP 38,63 2 0 40,63 20,67
Stellin, Massimiliano SSP 25,08 7 9 41,08 21,12
Benidovska, Natalya CO 36,44 6 0 42,44 22,48
Karakitsos, Notis ESP 26,88 8 8 42,88 22,92
Viani, Gianni SSP 41,95 2 0 43,95 23,99
Speca, Paolo CO 37,77 7 0 44,77 24,81
Settevendemie, Stefania SSP 29,80 11 5 45,80 25,84
Bortolozzo, Ermanno CDP 38,39 7 3 48,39 28,43
Grusovin, Nereo SSP 39,36 7 3 49,36 29,40
Zancope', Maurizio ESP 39,60 9 8 56,60 36,64
Ferrari, Ivan ESP 41,46 13 3 57,46 37,50
Claudio, Sandri CO 52,44 6 0 58,44 38,48
Panizza, Miriam SSP 52,54 3 6 61,54 41,58



ALEA  IACTA  EST 2019
5/25/2019

Stage 2: Assalto Al Seggio

Shooter Stage 2
Name Division Raw PD P Fin Diff
Baraldi, Alessio SSP 12,58 2 0 14,58 Win
Carluccio, Domenico SSP 11,16 5 0 16,16 1,58
Pietro, Matterazzo SSP 14,86 2 0 16,86 2,28
Serraino, Michel SSP 15,20 2 0 17,20 2,62
Vincenzi, Stefano SSP 17,29 0 0 17,29 2,71
Gianluca, Salvato SSP 17,39 0 0 17,39 2,81
De Luigi, Paolo SSP 17,40 0 0 17,40 2,82
Muzzi, Matteo ESP 17,01 1 0 18,01 3,43
Buresti, Luca CCP 17,07 1 0 18,07 3,49
Accorsi, Davide SSP 18,53 0 0 18,53 3,95
Covre, Rudy CDP 18,00 1 0 19,00 4,42
Varoutsas, George CCP 19,06 0 0 19,06 4,48
De Franceschi, Marco SSP 19,13 0 0 19,13 4,55
Fergnani, Giacomo SSP 18,16 1 0 19,16 4,58
Testi, Paolo CCP 16,47 3 0 19,47 4,89
Vitella, Dario SSP 16,53 3 0 19,53 4,95
Vancini, Riccardo ESP 18,58 1 0 19,58 5,00
Calzavara, Massimiliano SSP 17,74 2 0 19,74 5,16
Pigato, Simone SSP 16,25 4 0 20,25 5,67
Bagattin, Mauro CO 17,60 3 0 20,60 6,02
Zan, Plinio SSP 17,76 3 0 20,76 6,18
Pieri, Daniele SSP 19,29 2 0 21,29 6,71
Casarotti, Fabio SSP 17,33 4 0 21,33 6,75
Stellin, Massimiliano SSP 20,33 1 0 21,33 6,75
Baraldo, Stefano SSP 21,76 0 0 21,76 7,18
Malagutti, Daniele CO 21,97 0 0 21,97 7,39
Cavasin, Sergio SSP 21,04 1 0 22,04 7,46
Volpet, Federico SSP 21,05 1 0 22,05 7,47
Viani, Gianni SSP 21,12 1 0 22,12 7,54
Virzi, Valentino SSP 21,12 1 0 22,12 7,54
Casari, Maurizio SSP 21,25 1 0 22,25 7,67
Toselli, Oliviero SSP 20,28 2 0 22,28 7,70
Zamuner, Mauro ESP 19,42 3 0 22,42 7,84
Rizzi, Michele CDP 20,52 2 0 22,52 7,94
Ansaloni, Massimiliano CCP 20,60 2 0 22,60 8,02
Novi, Mirco REV 19,70 3 0 22,70 8,12
Medici, Davide SSP 15,83 7 0 22,83 8,25
Capra, Mattia SSP 22,96 0 0 22,96 8,38
De Biasi, Barbara SSP 23,08 0 0 23,08 8,50
Drei, Stefano SSP 17,12 6 0 23,12 8,54
Sartori, Gilberto ESP 20,16 3 0 23,16 8,58
Taffurelli, Stefano SSP 19,61 4 0 23,61 9,03
Gasparetto, Nicola SSP 18,86 5 0 23,86 9,28
Ercolini, Gianluca SSP 20,00 1 3 24,00 9,42
Fontana, Cesare ESP 22,11 2 0 24,11 9,53
Pancaldi, Varner CDP 21,66 3 0 24,66 10,08
Orselli, Sergio ESP 25,19 0 0 25,19 10,61
Allegrini, Lorenzo SSP 16,46 6 3 25,46 10,88
Aleotti, Andrea CCP 21,47 4 0 25,47 10,89
Graziani, Pierpaolo SSP 22,48 3 0 25,48 10,90
Settevendemie, Stefania SSP 23,72 2 0 25,72 11,14
Randazzo, Arturo SSP 22,91 3 0 25,91 11,33
Ronzoni, Alessandro SSP 24,01 2 0 26,01 11,43
Balasso, Mirco Paolo SSP 18,33 3 5 26,33 11,75
Gasparetto, Paolo Agostino SSP 23,59 3 0 26,59 12,01



Shooter Stage 2
Name Division Raw PD P Fin Diff
Speca, Paolo CO 27,04 0 0 27,04 12,46
Malosso, Paolo SSP 26,18 1 0 27,18 12,60
Bertato, Enrico CDP 26,20 1 0 27,20 12,62
Busi, Franco CO 21,34 6 0 27,34 12,76
Poppi, Roberto SSP 20,46 2 5 27,46 12,88
Bigolin, Luca CDP 24,48 0 3 27,48 12,90
Rossi, Pierangelo SSP 22,59 5 0 27,59 13,01
Galvan, Simonetta SSP 27,66 0 0 27,66 13,08
Romanin, Francesco SSP 27,67 0 0 27,67 13,09
Roberto, Rossi ESP 19,72 3 5 27,72 13,14
Semisa, Stefano CO 27,74 0 0 27,74 13,16
Benedettini, Alessandro SSP 23,86 4 0 27,86 13,28
De Vecchis, Pietro ESP 21,51 2 5 28,51 13,93
Karakitsos, Babis SSP 23,69 5 0 28,69 14,11
Bismondo, Luca CO 17,02 12 0 29,02 14,44
Bosello, Mauro CDP 29,55 0 0 29,55 14,97
Claudio, Sandri CO 23,56 6 0 29,56 14,98
Giannuzzi, Domenico CDP 28,78 1 0 29,78 15,20
Ferrari, Ivan ESP 27,12 0 3 30,12 15,54
Grusovin, Nereo SSP 25,61 5 0 30,61 16,03
Mantegazzini, Carlo ESP 19,72 11 0 30,72 16,14
Canella, Davide SSP 28,00 3 0 31,00 16,42
Cosacchi, Saverio SSP 31,68 0 0 31,68 17,10
Karakitsos, Notis ESP 17,23 5 10 32,23 17,65
Zaramella, Fabrizio SSP 19,99 7 6 32,99 18,41
Chiericato, Silvio PCC 31,04 2 0 33,04 18,46
Ravaie, Afshin SSP 20,89 10 3 33,89 19,31
Zancope', Maurizio ESP 35,34 0 0 35,34 20,76
Bortolozzo, Ermanno CDP 34,42 1 0 35,42 20,84
Benidovska, Natalya CO 29,80 7 0 36,80 22,22
Scarano, Massimo ESP 19,22 12 6 37,22 22,64
Roncarati, Raffaele SSP 15,41 17 8 40,41 25,83
Trevisson, Marco SSP 17,06 14 10 41,06 26,48
Panizza, Miriam SSP 43,83 1 0 44,83 30,25
Barilla, Samuele SSP 45,80 13 0 58,80 44,22
Astolfi, Andrea SSP 3,23 76 0 79,23 64,65



ALEA  IACTA  EST 2019
5/25/2019

Stage 3: Agguato In Giardino

Shooter Stage 3
Name Division Raw PD P Fin Diff
Muzzi, Matteo ESP 19,93 0 0 19,93 Win
Gianluca, Salvato SSP 21,84 2 0 23,84 3,91
Pietro, Matterazzo SSP 21,14 3 0 24,14 4,21
Covre, Rudy CDP 22,65 2 0 24,65 4,72
Accorsi, Davide SSP 21,81 3 0 24,81 4,88
Ansaloni, Massimiliano CCP 21,59 4 0 25,59 5,66
Vitella, Dario SSP 21,86 4 0 25,86 5,93
Taffurelli, Stefano SSP 25,22 1 0 26,22 6,29
Vincenzi, Stefano SSP 24,27 2 0 26,27 6,34
Medici, Davide SSP 25,69 1 0 26,69 6,76
Testi, Paolo CCP 24,72 2 0 26,72 6,79
Zaramella, Fabrizio SSP 26,22 1 0 27,22 7,29
Busi, Franco CO 27,38 0 0 27,38 7,45
Serraino, Michel SSP 19,47 3 5 27,47 7,54
Pigato, Simone SSP 26,11 2 0 28,11 8,18
Carluccio, Domenico SSP 25,42 3 0 28,42 8,49
Baraldi, Alessio SSP 19,57 4 5 28,57 8,64
Sartori, Gilberto ESP 24,79 4 0 28,79 8,86
Bagattin, Mauro CO 27,91 1 0 28,91 8,98
Ronzoni, Alessandro SSP 28,28 1 0 29,28 9,35
Casarotti, Fabio SSP 27,56 2 0 29,56 9,63
Romanin, Francesco SSP 27,62 2 0 29,62 9,69
Buresti, Luca CCP 28,75 1 0 29,75 9,82
Roncarati, Raffaele SSP 19,86 10 0 29,86 9,93
Gasparetto, Nicola SSP 29,88 0 0 29,88 9,95
Malagutti, Daniele CO 28,01 2 0 30,01 10,08
Mantegazzini, Carlo ESP 25,11 5 0 30,11 10,18
Aleotti, Andrea CCP 26,34 4 0 30,34 10,41
Fergnani, Giacomo SSP 21,55 9 0 30,55 10,62
Varoutsas, George CCP 22,63 8 0 30,63 10,70
Roberto, Rossi ESP 28,64 2 0 30,64 10,71
Giannuzzi, Domenico CDP 29,75 1 0 30,75 10,82
Cavasin, Sergio SSP 28,98 2 0 30,98 11,05
Drei, Stefano SSP 26,10 5 0 31,10 11,17
Ercolini, Gianluca SSP 27,34 5 0 32,34 12,41
Baraldo, Stefano SSP 28,71 4 0 32,71 12,78
De Franceschi, Marco SSP 31,84 1 0 32,84 12,91
Viani, Gianni SSP 32,98 0 0 32,98 13,05
Casari, Maurizio SSP 26,39 7 0 33,39 13,46
De Luigi, Paolo SSP 25,76 3 5 33,76 13,83
Canella, Davide SSP 32,59 2 0 34,59 14,66
Poppi, Roberto SSP 30,92 4 0 34,92 14,99
Novi, Mirco REV 25,20 10 0 35,20 15,27
Randazzo, Arturo SSP 29,52 6 0 35,52 15,59
Ravaie, Afshin SSP 35,85 0 0 35,85 15,92
Speca, Paolo CO 34,26 2 0 36,26 16,33
Rizzi, Michele CDP 36,00 1 0 37,00 17,07
Chiericato, Silvio PCC 35,47 2 0 37,47 17,54
Semisa, Stefano CO 34,48 0 3 37,48 17,55
Balasso, Mirco Paolo SSP 31,49 6 0 37,49 17,56
Benedettini, Alessandro SSP 33,51 4 0 37,51 17,58
Volpet, Federico SSP 33,55 4 0 37,55 17,62
Capra, Mattia SSP 37,59 0 0 37,59 17,66
Vancini, Riccardo ESP 33,61 4 0 37,61 17,68
Trevisson, Marco SSP 31,66 6 0 37,66 17,73



Shooter Stage 3
Name Division Raw PD P Fin Diff
Gasparetto, Paolo Agostino SSP 25,96 12 0 37,96 18,03
Toselli, Oliviero SSP 33,09 0 5 38,09 18,16
Claudio, Sandri CO 37,71 1 0 38,71 18,78
Bosello, Mauro CDP 37,83 1 0 38,83 18,90
Ferrari, Ivan ESP 31,35 5 3 39,35 19,42
Virzi, Valentino SSP 22,63 7 10 39,63 19,70
Bertato, Enrico CDP 36,66 3 0 39,66 19,73
De Biasi, Barbara SSP 25,69 9 5 39,69 19,76
Cosacchi, Saverio SSP 39,33 1 0 40,33 20,40
Pancaldi, Varner CDP 32,63 8 0 40,63 20,70
Allegrini, Lorenzo SSP 37,20 4 0 41,20 21,27
Astolfi, Andrea SSP 30,41 5 6 41,41 21,48
Benidovska, Natalya CO 39,48 2 0 41,48 21,55
Bigolin, Luca CDP 41,85 0 0 41,85 21,92
Zan, Plinio SSP 28,09 14 0 42,09 22,16
Zancope', Maurizio ESP 40,60 2 0 42,60 22,67
Fontana, Cesare ESP 40,16 3 0 43,16 23,23
Rossi, Pierangelo SSP 26,40 14 3 43,40 23,47
Stellin, Massimiliano SSP 31,46 7 5 43,46 23,53
Bismondo, Luca CO 32,69 8 3 43,69 23,76
Pieri, Daniele SSP 36,71 7 0 43,71 23,78
Settevendemie, Stefania SSP 43,30 1 0 44,30 24,37
Orselli, Sergio ESP 35,95 4 5 44,95 25,02
Karakitsos, Notis ESP 22,52 18 6 46,52 26,59
Calzavara, Massimiliano SSP 42,14 5 0 47,14 27,21
Karakitsos, Babis SSP 25,41 17 5 47,41 27,48
Bortolozzo, Ermanno CDP 47,63 1 0 48,63 28,70
Graziani, Pierpaolo SSP 31,02 8 10 49,02 29,09
Panizza, Miriam SSP 47,27 2 0 49,27 29,34
Zamuner, Mauro ESP 43,69 1 5 49,69 29,76
Scarano, Massimo ESP 37,55 4 10 51,55 31,62
Malosso, Paolo SSP 40,25 9 3 52,25 32,32
Galvan, Simonetta SSP 44,56 9 0 53,56 33,63
De Vecchis, Pietro ESP 46,51 8 0 54,51 34,58
Grusovin, Nereo SSP 53,54 4 0 57,54 37,61
Barilla, Samuele SSP 33,84 40 5 78,84 58,91



ALEA  IACTA  EST 2019
5/25/2019

Stage 4:  Rifornimento Rischioso

Shooter Stage 4
Name Division Raw PD P Fin Diff
Muzzi, Matteo ESP 17,56 2 0 19,56 Win
Covre, Rudy CDP 18,61 2 0 20,61 1,05
Testi, Paolo CCP 20,59 1 0 21,59 2,03
Fergnani, Giacomo SSP 22,38 1 0 23,38 3,82
Vincenzi, Stefano SSP 18,89 5 0 23,89 4,33
Gianluca, Salvato SSP 23,11 1 0 24,11 4,55
Bagattin, Mauro CO 22,32 2 0 24,32 4,76
Allegrini, Lorenzo SSP 22,21 3 0 25,21 5,65
Zaramella, Fabrizio SSP 21,25 4 0 25,25 5,69
Aleotti, Andrea CCP 23,52 2 0 25,52 5,96
Cavasin, Sergio SSP 20,78 5 0 25,78 6,22
Karakitsos, Babis SSP 19,91 6 0 25,91 6,35
Balasso, Mirco Paolo SSP 24,92 1 0 25,92 6,36
Sartori, Gilberto ESP 22,01 4 0 26,01 6,45
Virzi, Valentino SSP 23,08 3 0 26,08 6,52
Poppi, Roberto SSP 24,14 2 0 26,14 6,58
Buresti, Luca CCP 20,24 6 0 26,24 6,68
Ansaloni, Massimiliano CCP 23,46 3 0 26,46 6,90
Malagutti, Daniele CO 23,48 3 0 26,48 6,92
Accorsi, Davide SSP 19,52 7 0 26,52 6,96
Taffurelli, Stefano SSP 23,57 3 0 26,57 7,01
Trevisson, Marco SSP 25,94 1 0 26,94 7,38
Ronzoni, Alessandro SSP 27,12 0 0 27,12 7,56
Pietro, Matterazzo SSP 22,63 5 0 27,63 8,07
Busi, Franco CO 26,20 2 0 28,20 8,64
Serraino, Michel SSP 17,23 11 0 28,23 8,67
Gasparetto, Nicola SSP 27,35 1 0 28,35 8,79
Vitella, Dario SSP 19,42 9 0 28,42 8,86
Zan, Plinio SSP 21,45 7 0 28,45 8,89
Rossi, Pierangelo SSP 23,54 5 0 28,54 8,98
Varoutsas, George CCP 22,60 6 0 28,60 9,04
Viani, Gianni SSP 27,00 2 0 29,00 9,44
Galvan, Simonetta SSP 24,60 5 0 29,60 10,04
Drei, Stefano SSP 21,72 8 0 29,72 10,16
Casari, Maurizio SSP 20,83 9 0 29,83 10,27
Baraldo, Stefano SSP 25,96 4 0 29,96 10,40
Malosso, Paolo SSP 28,23 2 0 30,23 10,67
Randazzo, Arturo SSP 26,52 4 0 30,52 10,96
De Biasi, Barbara SSP 25,56 5 0 30,56 11,00
Roncarati, Raffaele SSP 15,61 15 0 30,61 11,05
Casarotti, Fabio SSP 21,66 6 3 30,66 11,10
De Franceschi, Marco SSP 27,07 4 0 31,07 11,51
Ercolini, Gianluca SSP 24,24 4 3 31,24 11,68
Fontana, Cesare ESP 28,29 3 0 31,29 11,73
Scarano, Massimo ESP 28,42 3 0 31,42 11,86
Carluccio, Domenico SSP 19,49 12 0 31,49 11,93
Speca, Paolo CO 31,56 0 0 31,56 12,00
Semisa, Stefano CO 31,71 0 0 31,71 12,15
Graziani, Pierpaolo SSP 24,87 7 0 31,87 12,31
Zamuner, Mauro ESP 24,96 7 0 31,96 12,40
Roberto, Rossi ESP 24,97 7 0 31,97 12,41
Karakitsos, Notis ESP 23,05 6 3 32,05 12,49
Pancaldi, Varner CDP 29,32 3 0 32,32 12,76
Canella, Davide SSP 28,41 4 0 32,41 12,85
Mantegazzini, Carlo ESP 26,53 6 0 32,53 12,97



Shooter Stage 4
Name Division Raw PD P Fin Diff
Orselli, Sergio ESP 29,59 3 0 32,59 13,03
Capra, Mattia SSP 32,79 0 0 32,79 13,23
Pieri, Daniele SSP 19,30 14 0 33,30 13,74
Settevendemie, Stefania SSP 26,36 7 0 33,36 13,80
Calzavara, Massimiliano SSP 26,41 7 0 33,41 13,85
Gasparetto, Paolo Agostino SSP 28,46 5 0 33,46 13,90
Vancini, Riccardo ESP 26,55 7 0 33,55 13,99
Ravaie, Afshin SSP 30,68 3 0 33,68 14,12
Medici, Davide SSP 19,95 14 0 33,95 14,39
Bertato, Enrico CDP 31,14 3 0 34,14 14,58
Novi, Mirco REV 20,33 9 5 34,33 14,77
De Vecchis, Pietro ESP 26,02 9 0 35,02 15,46
Bismondo, Luca CO 23,12 12 0 35,12 15,56
Stellin, Massimiliano SSP 20,47 15 0 35,47 15,91
Giannuzzi, Domenico CDP 30,71 5 0 35,71 16,15
Volpet, Federico SSP 22,03 14 0 36,03 16,47
Bigolin, Luca CDP 36,27 0 0 36,27 16,71
Baraldi, Alessio SSP 18,30 18 0 36,30 16,74
Benedettini, Alessandro SSP 30,69 6 0 36,69 17,13
Claudio, Sandri CO 34,29 3 0 37,29 17,73
Ferrari, Ivan ESP 23,44 14 0 37,44 17,88
Romanin, Francesco SSP 25,82 12 0 37,82 18,26
De Luigi, Paolo SSP 25,30 13 0 38,30 18,74
Bosello, Mauro CDP 38,75 1 0 39,75 20,19
Rizzi, Michele CDP 27,77 7 5 39,77 20,21
Bortolozzo, Ermanno CDP 35,99 2 3 40,99 21,43
Chiericato, Silvio PCC 30,06 6 5 41,06 21,50
Grusovin, Nereo SSP 37,34 4 0 41,34 21,78
Toselli, Oliviero SSP 42,14 1 0 43,14 23,58
Cosacchi, Saverio SSP 37,65 5 3 45,65 26,09
Benidovska, Natalya CO 39,12 8 0 47,12 27,56
Zancope', Maurizio ESP 39,64 9 0 48,64 29,08
Pigato, Simone SSP 26,42 23 0 49,42 29,86
Astolfi, Andrea SSP 23,93 19 11 53,93 34,37
Panizza, Miriam SSP 40,50 12 3 55,50 35,94
Barilla, Samuele SSP 31,81 23 3 57,81 38,25



ALEA  IACTA  EST 2019
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Stage 5: Rapina Alla Gioielleria

Shooter Stage 5
Name Division Raw PD P Fin Diff
Covre, Rudy CDP 13,89 0 0 13,89 Win
Carluccio, Domenico SSP 12,92 1 0 13,92 0,03
Pietro, Matterazzo SSP 16,51 0 0 16,51 2,62
Serraino, Michel SSP 14,65 2 0 16,65 2,76
Vincenzi, Stefano SSP 16,12 1 0 17,12 3,23
Bagattin, Mauro CO 17,33 0 0 17,33 3,44
Varoutsas, George CCP 16,43 2 0 18,43 4,54
Fergnani, Giacomo SSP 17,71 1 0 18,71 4,82
Testi, Paolo CCP 16,90 2 0 18,90 5,01
Gianluca, Salvato SSP 19,05 0 0 19,05 5,16
Karakitsos, Notis ESP 18,79 1 0 19,79 5,90
Roncarati, Raffaele SSP 12,82 2 5 19,82 5,93
Medici, Davide SSP 18,85 1 0 19,85 5,96
Muzzi, Matteo ESP 19,41 1 0 20,41 6,52
Balasso, Mirco Paolo SSP 20,63 0 0 20,63 6,74
Rossi, Pierangelo SSP 20,65 0 0 20,65 6,76
Orselli, Sergio ESP 20,81 0 0 20,81 6,92
Toselli, Oliviero SSP 19,09 2 0 21,09 7,20
Randazzo, Arturo SSP 20,16 1 0 21,16 7,27
Virzi, Valentino SSP 20,21 1 0 21,21 7,32
Accorsi, Davide SSP 20,30 1 0 21,30 7,41
Sartori, Gilberto ESP 21,56 0 0 21,56 7,67
Ansaloni, Massimiliano CCP 20,82 1 0 21,82 7,93
Casari, Maurizio SSP 19,92 2 0 21,92 8,03
Ercolini, Gianluca SSP 22,10 0 0 22,10 8,21
Taffurelli, Stefano SSP 22,13 0 0 22,13 8,24
Stellin, Massimiliano SSP 21,38 1 0 22,38 8,49
Graziani, Pierpaolo SSP 21,47 1 0 22,47 8,58
Chiericato, Silvio PCC 22,60 0 0 22,60 8,71
Pancaldi, Varner CDP 23,31 0 0 23,31 9,42
Malagutti, Daniele CO 22,41 1 0 23,41 9,52
De Biasi, Barbara SSP 21,62 2 0 23,62 9,73
Zamuner, Mauro ESP 23,67 0 0 23,67 9,78
Pigato, Simone SSP 21,06 3 0 24,06 10,17
Bismondo, Luca CO 21,44 3 0 24,44 10,55
Capra, Mattia SSP 24,57 0 0 24,57 10,68
Settevendemie, Stefania SSP 22,67 2 0 24,67 10,78
Galvan, Simonetta SSP 21,98 3 0 24,98 11,09
Novi, Mirco REV 19,28 1 5 25,28 11,39
Pieri, Daniele SSP 21,33 1 3 25,33 11,44
Casarotti, Fabio SSP 25,49 0 0 25,49 11,60
Buresti, Luca CCP 24,78 1 0 25,78 11,89
Viani, Gianni SSP 25,78 0 0 25,78 11,89
Poppi, Roberto SSP 25,81 0 0 25,81 11,92
Romanin, Francesco SSP 23,95 2 0 25,95 12,06
Zan, Plinio SSP 21,54 0 5 26,54 12,65
Vitella, Dario SSP 21,67 5 0 26,67 12,78
Gasparetto, Paolo Agostino SSP 25,82 1 0 26,82 12,93
Drei, Stefano SSP 21,51 6 0 27,51 13,62
Claudio, Sandri CO 26,65 1 0 27,65 13,76
Cavasin, Sergio SSP 23,13 2 3 28,13 14,24
Baraldi, Alessio SSP 13,20 2 13 28,20 14,31
Benedettini, Alessandro SSP 21,34 7 0 28,34 14,45
Roberto, Rossi ESP 27,47 1 0 28,47 14,58
Fontana, Cesare ESP 28,69 0 0 28,69 14,80



Shooter Stage 5
Name Division Raw PD P Fin Diff
Malosso, Paolo SSP 29,84 0 0 29,84 15,95
Trevisson, Marco SSP 22,05 5 3 30,05 16,16
Semisa, Stefano CO 30,24 0 0 30,24 16,35
Busi, Franco CO 30,68 0 0 30,68 16,79
Gasparetto, Nicola SSP 29,85 1 0 30,85 16,96
Bosello, Mauro CDP 30,15 1 0 31,15 17,26
Vancini, Riccardo ESP 28,76 3 0 31,76 17,87
De Luigi, Paolo SSP 23,40 4 5 32,40 18,51
Zaramella, Fabrizio SSP 24,43 3 5 32,43 18,54
Grusovin, Nereo SSP 26,44 6 0 32,44 18,55
Baraldo, Stefano SSP 22,46 10 0 32,46 18,57
Benidovska, Natalya CO 29,07 4 0 33,07 19,18
Volpet, Federico SSP 21,14 6 6 33,14 19,25
Cosacchi, Saverio SSP 30,09 1 3 34,09 20,20
Ravaie, Afshin SSP 29,62 0 5 34,62 20,73
Karakitsos, Babis SSP 17,67 14 3 34,67 20,78
Giannuzzi, Domenico CDP 33,89 1 0 34,89 21,00
De Franceschi, Marco SSP 26,20 9 0 35,20 21,31
Zancope', Maurizio ESP 31,21 4 0 35,21 21,32
De Vecchis, Pietro ESP 35,62 0 0 35,62 21,73
Calzavara, Massimiliano SSP 36,26 0 0 36,26 22,37
Astolfi, Andrea SSP 23,56 3 10 36,56 22,67
Bigolin, Luca CDP 32,09 2 3 37,09 23,20
Barilla, Samuele SSP 11,78 23 3 37,78 23,89
Ronzoni, Alessandro SSP 28,93 6 3 37,93 24,04
Allegrini, Lorenzo SSP 20,20 10 8 38,20 24,31
Aleotti, Andrea CCP 30,45 3 5 38,45 24,56
Ferrari, Ivan ESP 23,48 14 3 40,48 26,59
Bortolozzo, Ermanno CDP 33,23 3 5 41,23 27,34
Speca, Paolo CO 28,73 5 10 43,73 29,84
Canella, Davide SSP 29,21 5 10 44,21 30,32
Bertato, Enrico CDP 42,35 3 0 45,35 31,46
Mantegazzini, Carlo ESP 29,32 11 8 48,32 34,43
Scarano, Massimo ESP 44,76 1 3 48,76 34,87
Rizzi, Michele CDP 45,96 2 10 57,96 44,07
Panizza, Miriam SSP 56,95 3 5 64,95 51,06
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Stage 6: Into The Wild

Shooter Stage 6
Name Division Raw PD P Fin Diff
Carluccio, Domenico SSP 13,16 2 0 15,16 Win
Baraldi, Alessio SSP 15,71 1 0 16,71 1,55
Muzzi, Matteo ESP 13,07 4 0 17,07 1,91
Accorsi, Davide SSP 16,91 1 0 17,91 2,75
Pigato, Simone SSP 14,93 3 0 17,93 2,77
Taffurelli, Stefano SSP 17,04 1 0 18,04 2,88
Bagattin, Mauro CO 16,15 2 0 18,15 2,99
Poppi, Roberto SSP 17,56 1 0 18,56 3,40
Serraino, Michel SSP 15,20 4 0 19,20 4,04
Covre, Rudy CDP 16,49 3 0 19,49 4,33
Pieri, Daniele SSP 15,04 5 0 20,04 4,88
Claudio, Sandri CO 18,45 2 0 20,45 5,29
Pietro, Matterazzo SSP 19,49 1 0 20,49 5,33
Gianluca, Salvato SSP 16,76 4 0 20,76 5,60
Balasso, Mirco Paolo SSP 18,89 2 0 20,89 5,73
Medici, Davide SSP 19,11 2 0 21,11 5,95
Trevisson, Marco SSP 16,14 5 0 21,14 5,98
Baraldo, Stefano SSP 17,18 4 0 21,18 6,02
Ercolini, Gianluca SSP 17,36 4 0 21,36 6,20
Vincenzi, Stefano SSP 13,36 8 0 21,36 6,20
Virzi, Valentino SSP 16,67 5 0 21,67 6,51
Karakitsos, Babis SSP 13,90 8 0 21,90 6,74
Varoutsas, George CCP 17,07 5 0 22,07 6,91
Aleotti, Andrea CCP 18,09 4 0 22,09 6,93
Novi, Mirco REV 17,09 5 0 22,09 6,93
Zamuner, Mauro ESP 19,44 3 0 22,44 7,28
Malagutti, Daniele CO 17,74 5 0 22,74 7,58
Zaramella, Fabrizio SSP 13,74 9 0 22,74 7,58
Roberto, Rossi ESP 17,80 5 0 22,80 7,64
Casarotti, Fabio SSP 19,00 4 0 23,00 7,84
Testi, Paolo CCP 14,04 9 0 23,04 7,88
Ronzoni, Alessandro SSP 20,15 3 0 23,15 7,99
Toselli, Oliviero SSP 16,15 7 0 23,15 7,99
De Luigi, Paolo SSP 16,16 7 0 23,16 8,00
Semisa, Stefano CO 20,48 3 0 23,48 8,32
Fergnani, Giacomo SSP 17,54 6 0 23,54 8,38
Vitella, Dario SSP 15,54 8 0 23,54 8,38
De Franceschi, Marco SSP 19,56 4 0 23,56 8,40
Allegrini, Lorenzo SSP 12,84 11 0 23,84 8,68
Settevendemie, Stefania SSP 19,93 4 0 23,93 8,77
Capra, Mattia SSP 23,05 1 0 24,05 8,89
Ravaie, Afshin SSP 22,06 2 0 24,06 8,90
Scarano, Massimo ESP 18,39 6 0 24,39 9,23
Pancaldi, Varner CDP 20,48 4 0 24,48 9,32
Chiericato, Silvio PCC 19,54 5 0 24,54 9,38
Gasparetto, Nicola SSP 18,63 6 0 24,63 9,47
Drei, Stefano SSP 21,86 3 0 24,86 9,70
Casari, Maurizio SSP 18,89 6 0 24,89 9,73
Malosso, Paolo SSP 18,51 7 0 25,51 10,35
Rossi, Pierangelo SSP 21,78 4 0 25,78 10,62
Benedettini, Alessandro SSP 20,80 5 0 25,80 10,64
Karakitsos, Notis ESP 18,02 8 0 26,02 10,86
Bosello, Mauro CDP 23,35 3 0 26,35 11,19
Mantegazzini, Carlo ESP 17,46 6 3 26,46 11,30
Bismondo, Luca CO 17,60 9 0 26,60 11,44



Shooter Stage 6
Name Division Raw PD P Fin Diff
Vancini, Riccardo ESP 17,77 9 0 26,77 11,61
Romanin, Francesco SSP 16,18 8 3 27,18 12,02
Stellin, Massimiliano SSP 18,34 9 0 27,34 12,18
Buresti, Luca CCP 20,45 7 0 27,45 12,29
Rizzi, Michele CDP 24,47 3 0 27,47 12,31
Giannuzzi, Domenico CDP 16,89 11 0 27,89 12,73
Ansaloni, Massimiliano CCP 25,92 2 0 27,92 12,76
Fontana, Cesare ESP 22,24 6 0 28,24 13,08
Randazzo, Arturo SSP 17,24 11 0 28,24 13,08
Graziani, Pierpaolo SSP 17,47 11 0 28,47 13,31
Viani, Gianni SSP 20,59 8 0 28,59 13,43
Volpet, Federico SSP 21,69 7 0 28,69 13,53
Roncarati, Raffaele SSP 13,83 15 0 28,83 13,67
Sartori, Gilberto ESP 20,13 9 0 29,13 13,97
De Vecchis, Pietro ESP 21,15 8 0 29,15 13,99
De Biasi, Barbara SSP 20,17 9 0 29,17 14,01
Ferrari, Ivan ESP 17,32 12 0 29,32 14,16
Speca, Paolo CO 24,68 5 0 29,68 14,52
Gasparetto, Paolo Agostino SSP 21,82 8 0 29,82 14,66
Zancope', Maurizio ESP 27,28 3 0 30,28 15,12
Barilla, Samuele SSP 23,63 7 0 30,63 15,47
Zan, Plinio SSP 17,63 13 0 30,63 15,47
Busi, Franco CO 21,24 7 3 31,24 16,08
Orselli, Sergio ESP 24,51 7 0 31,51 16,35
Calzavara, Massimiliano SSP 23,60 8 0 31,60 16,44
Bortolozzo, Ermanno CDP 24,04 8 0 32,04 16,88
Bertato, Enrico CDP 19,82 10 3 32,82 17,66
Cosacchi, Saverio SSP 24,98 9 0 33,98 18,82
Cavasin, Sergio SSP 20,31 11 3 34,31 19,15
Benidovska, Natalya CO 29,03 7 0 36,03 20,87
Galvan, Simonetta SSP 23,82 13 0 36,82 21,66
Grusovin, Nereo SSP 19,64 13 5 37,64 22,48
Canella, Davide SSP 26,07 10 3 39,07 23,91
Astolfi, Andrea SSP 15,83 24 0 39,83 24,67
Bigolin, Luca CDP 34,56 8 0 42,56 27,40
Panizza, Miriam SSP 37,90 9 0 46,90 31,74


